RESOLUTION

LOCAL LAW NO. ____OF THE YEAR 2016 (GRIEVANCE DAY)

At a m	eeting of the To	wn Board of the	Town of	New Paltz, Uls	ter Coun	ty, New
York, held at t	he Town Hall, is	n New Paltz, Ne	w York, i	n said Town on	the	_day of
	_, 2016, at	o'clock P.M.	, Prevaili	ng time.		
The me	eeting was called	d to order by Sup	ervisor B	ettez, and upor	roll beir	ng called,
the following i	roll was taken:					
				PRESENT	_	ABSENT
Supervisor N	eil Bettez					
Council Member Jeffrey Logan						
Council Member Daniel Torres						
Council Men						
Council Men	nber Julie Seyfer	t-Lillis				
The	following	resolution	was	offered	by	Council
Member		who	moved it	s adoption, sec	conded by	y Council
Member		, to wit:				
WHE	REAS, proposed	l Local Law No.	, 201	6, was introduc	ced at a m	neeting of
the Town Boar	rd of the Town o	of New Paltz, Co	unty of U	Ister, State of N	New York	x, on the
day of		, 2016, with a	copy ther	eof having bee	n duly gi	ven to all
council member	ers, a copy of w	hich said propos	ed Local 1	Law No fo	or the yea	r, 2016,
is attached her	reto and made a	part hereof; and				
WHE	REAS, due notic	ce of a public hea	aring to be	e held thereon o	on the	day
of	_, 2016, was dul	y published in th	ie "New F	Paltz Times," a	newspap	er printed

and published in New Paltz, Ulster County, New	York, commencing	on the	day of
, 2016; and			
WHEREAS, due and proper notice of suc	ch proposed local lav	w and of the	public
hearing to be held thereon as aforesaid was given	pursuant to all appli	cable laws,	rules
and regulations regarding the giving of such notice	ce; and		
WHEREAS, such public hearing was hel	ld thereon on the	day of	
, 2016, at which time all interested p	ersons were given an	opportunit	y to be
heard thereon,			
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLV	ED that the Town of	f New Paltz	adopt a
certain local law entitled A A LOCAL LAW TO	REPEAL ARTICLE	VII OF CH	IAPTER
127 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF NEW 1	PALTZ."		
<u>VOTE</u>	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Jeffrey Logan			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Marty Irwin			
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis			
The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.			